
wuc 
85-837 

85-838 

85-846 

85-851 

85-860 

85-882 

Water Name 

· Tributary to Kanab Creek 

Tributary to Kanab Creek 

Four Mile Hollow 

Elbow Springs Stream 

Exhibit BLM-F (Area 85) 
United States of America 

Legal Location 

NE!.iSE!:i Sec. 25, T39S, R6W 
NE!.iSWl4 Sec. 25' T39S, R6W 

SW!.iSE!:i Sec. 25, T39S, R6W 
SE!.iSWl4 Sec. 25, T39S, R6W 

NE!.iSH!.i Sec. 4, T40S, R6W 
SE!.iNW~ Sec. 9, T40S, R6W 

SW!.iSE~ Sec. 4, T40S, R5W 
SE~SW~ Sec. 4, T40S, R5W 

Left Fork Cottonwood Creek NW~NW!.i Sec. l 0 , T 41 S , R 4!:1W 
SE!.1SW4 Sec. 9, T41S, R4!:!W 

Water Canyon Creek NE~SE!.iSE~ Sec. 30, T43S, R7W 
SE~NE~SW~ Sec. 29, T43S, R7W 

(All SLB&M) 

i. 
t 
I 

i 
I 

I 
! 



Exhibit BLM-F (Area 89) 
United States of America 

wuc Water Name Legal Location (All SLB&M) 

89-1364 Deer Creek SE~SE~ Sec. 25, T39S, R2~W 
NE~NE~ Sec. 31, T39S, R2W 

89-1374 Cigar Creek Canyon SW~N~~~ Sec. 3, T39S, R4E 
SE~SW!4SE~ Sec. 9, T39S, R4E 

89-1382 Deer Creek NW!4NE~ Sec. 4, T40S, R2W 
NW~NE~ Sec. 4, T40S, R2W 

89-1384 Snake Creek NE~NE~ Sec. 10, T30S, R2W 
NE~SE~ Sec. 10, T40S, R2W 

89-1427 Springs Stream SE~NE~ Sec. 15. T41S, R7E 
NW~SvJ~ Sec. 15. T41S, R7E 



Code anti 
Serial No. 

95-1600 
" ~ - . 

95-1601 

95-1603 

95-1605 

95-2174 

.95-2199 

95-2204 

95-2205 

95-2206 

95-2210 

95-2262 

95-2276 

95-2332 

95-2390 

95-2401 

95-2421 

95-2422 

95-24.24 

95-2425 

95-2426 

95-2449 

EXHIBIT BLM-F 

Name 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Road Creek 

Fremont River 

Ditch 

Bullberry Creek 

Fish Creek 

High Line Ditch 

Fish Creek 

Government Creek 

Reese Creek 

N. Fork Spring Creek 

Sulfur Creek 

Sulphur Creek 

Sulphur Creek 

Sand Creek 

Holt Draw 

Fremont River 

Fremont River 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA .• 

Land Descr1ption 

NE~ N~~ Sec 1 T24S R7E to 
NW~ S~~ Sec 28 T24S R8E 

SW% S~ Sec 33 T26S R9E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 3 T27S R10E 

NE~ S~~ Sec 1 T25S R8E to 
SW% S~~ Sec 9 T26S R9E 

NE~ NE~ Sec 21 T26S R9E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 31 T26S R10E 

SW% NE~ Sec 3 T28S R2E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 3 T28S R2E 

N~ S~~ Sec 13 T29S R4E to 
NW% SW~ Sec 13 T29S R4E 

SE~ NE~ Sec 7 T29S R4E to 
SW% NE~ Sec 8 T29S R4E 

SW% SE~ Sec 17 T29S R4E .to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 17 T29S R4E 

S~ SE~ Sec 5 T30S R5E to 
SW% SE~ Sec 5 T30S R5E 

·N~ N~~ S~~ Sec 15 T28S R3E to 
SE~ S~~ NE~ Sec 26 T28S R3E 

S~ SE~ Sec 29 T29S R5E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 29 T29S RSE 

SE~ S~~ Sec 13.T29S R3E to 
NW% SE~ Sec 13 T29S R3E 

SE~ SE~ Sec 23 T27S R3E to 
NE~ NE~ Sec 26 T27S R3E 

NW% SW% Sec 34 T30S R6E to 
SE~ SW% Sec 34 T30S R6E 

N~~ S~~ Sec 27 T30S R6E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 35 T30S R6E 

NE~ N~~ Sec 3 T29S .R5E to 
NW% SE~ Sec 3 T29S R5E 

NW% N~~ Sec 11 T29S R5E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 12 T29S R6E 

S~ of Sec 4 T29S R5E to 
NE~ NE~ S~ Sec 3 T29S R5E 

NW% NW% Sec 4 T29S R5E to 
SE~ NW~ Sec 3 T29S RSE 

SE~ NW~ Sec 19 TZ9S R5E to 
SW% NE~ Sec 19 T29S R5E 

NW% NW% Sec 28 T28S R3E to 
NE~ S~~ Sec 28 T28S R3E 



2 
''-'' 

·' '~ 

Code· and:: 
Serial No. Name Land DescriEtion 

95-2450 Fremont River NE~ sw~ Sec 20 T28S R3E to 
NE~ sw~ Sec 20 T28S R3E 

95-2513 Pine Creek S~ SE~ Sec 32 T29S R3E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 29 T29S R3E 

I 

95-2514 Pine Creek SVA! SE~ Sec 21 T29S R3E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 21 T29S R3E 

95-2518 Fremont River Nwt-.1 NW~ Sec 34 T28S R3E to 
NE~ NVA! Sec 34 T28S R3E 

95-2605 Carcass Creek NE~ SE~ Sec 34 T29S R5E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 27 T29S R5E 

95-2606 Carcass Creek SVA! Nwt-.1 Sec 26 T29S R5E to 
NE~ NE!.oi Sec 26 T29S R5E 

95-2607 Fremont River Swt-.1 Swt-.1 Sec 22 T29S R5E to 
NE!.oi SE!.oi Sec 30 T29S R6E ·. 

95-2615 Riley Canyon Creek NVA! NW~ Sec 33 T27S R2E to 
s~ Nwt-.1 Sec 34 T27S R2E 

95-2667 Sweetwater Creek S~ SE~ Sec 25 T28S R9E to 
NE~ Nwt-.1 Sec 25 T28S R9E 

95-2668 Sweetwater Creek SE~ Swt-.1 SE!.oi Sec 35 T28S R9E to 
NE~ SE~ SE!.oi Sec 35 T28S R9E 

95-2669 Sweetwater Creek Swt-.1 sw~ Sec 15 T29S R9E to 
NW!.oi N~ Sec 11 T29S R9E 

95-2670 Sweetwater Creek s~ SE!.oi Sec 29 T29S R9E to 
N~ NE~ Sec 21 T29S R9E 

95-2674 Oak Creek S~ SE~ Sec 29 T30S R10E to 
NE~ N~ Sec 1 T30S R9E 

95-2688 North Fork Pistol Creek NE~ SE~ Sec 17 T31S R10E to 
s~ swt-.1 Sec 17 T31S R10E 

95-2722 Christiansen Wash NE~ SE~ Sec 7 T22S R6E to 
NE~ N~ Sec 17 T22S R6E 

95-2724 Muddy Creek NE~ NE!.i Sec 21 T26S R9E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 31 T26S R10E 

95-2725 Muddy Creek N~ Swt-.1 Sec 9 T26S R9E .to 
S~ Swt-.1 Sec 9 T26S R9E 

95-2728 Last Chance Wash NE~ NE~ Sec 35 T26S R7E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 35 T26S R7E 

95-2729 Last Chance Wash N~ NE~ Sec 4 T26S R7E to 
s~ sw~ Sec 25 T26S R7E 

95-2730 Last Chance Wash SE~ SE~ Sec 30 T25S R7E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 31 T25S R7E 

95-2731 Last Chance Wash SE~ Nwt~ ·sec 27 T25S. R6E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec.30 T25S R7E 

95-2732 Muddy Creek SE~ NE~ s~c 17 T26S R9E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 17 T26S R9E 

95-2738 Last Chance Wash N~ NW~ Sec 18 T25S R6E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 17 T25S R6E 



Code and 
Serial No. 

95-2739 

95-2743 

95-2744 

95-2745 

95-2746 

95-2747" 

95-2827 

95-2828 

95-2829 

95-2830 

95-2831 

95-2832 

95-2833 

95-2834 

95-2835 

95-2836 

95-2837 

95-2840 

95-2841 

95-2865 

95-2867 

95··2868 

Name 

Last Chance Wash 

Quitchupah Creek 

Christiansen Wash 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Ivie Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Quitchupah Creek 

Ivie Creek 

Quitchupah Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Land Description 

NE~ N\f-:4 Sec 21 T25S R6E to 
NW~ SE~ Sec 27 T25S R6E 

NE~ NE~ Sec 4 T23S R6E to 
S\f-:4 SE~ Sec 4 T23S R6E 

NE~ SE~ Sec 7 T22S R6E to 
NE~ NW~ Sec 17 T22S R6E 

N\f-:4 SW~ Sec 1 T25S R8E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 8 T26S R9E 

NE~ S\f-:4 Sec 28 T24S R8E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 35 T24S R8E 

S\f-:4 NW~ Sec 1 T25S R8E to 
S~ N\f-:4 Sec 1 T25S R8E 

NE~ SW~ Sec 12 T22S R6E to 
sw~ s~ Sec 25 T22S R6E 

SE~ SE~ Sec 35 T22S R6E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 35 T22S R6E 

N\f-:4 S\f-:4 Sec 15 T23S R6E to 
N~ S\f-:4 Sec 13 T23S R6E 

N~ NE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E to 
S~ NE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E . 

SE~ NE~ Sec 35 T22S R6E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 35 T22S R6E 

N~ NE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E to 
N~ NE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E 

S~ NE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E to 
S\f-:4 NE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E 

N\f-:4 SE~ Sec 13 T23S R6E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 35 T23S R7E 

S~ SE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E to 
S~ SE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E 

N~ SE~· Sec 12 T23S R6E to 
N~ SE~ Sec 12 T23S R6E 

SE~ SE~ Sec 4 T23S R6E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 9 T23S R6E 

SE~ NE~ Sec 18 T23S R6E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 17 T23S R6E 

NE~ NE~ Sec 4 T23S R6E to 
S~ SE~ Sec 4 T23S R6E 

S\f-:4 NE~ Sec 27 T24S R8E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 35 T24S R8E 

S~ NW~ Sec 1 T25S R8E to 
N~ SW~ Sec ; T25S R8E 

N\f-:4 sw~ s~c 1 T25S R8E to 
S~ S~ Sec 1 T25S R8E 

3 



4 

Code and 
Serial No. Name Land Description 

95-2890 Fremont River s~~ NE~ Sec 23 T28S R10E to 
SW~ sw~ Sec 17 T28S R11E 

95-2891 Fremont River S~J~ S\oJ~ Sec 29 T28S R9E to 
sw~ NW~ Sec 29 T28S R9E 

95-2892 Fremont River SW'--:i SW'--:i Sec 22 T28S R9E to 
SE~ NW~ Sec 22 T28S R10E 

95-2900 Cottonwood Creek Nif"" sw~ Sec 36 T30S R7E to 
NE~ NW~ Sec 33 T30S R8E 

95-2901 Capitol Wash SW~ S~-:i Sec 2 T30S R7E to 
SE~ N~-:i Sec 2 T30S R7E 

95-2902 Fremont River SE~ N~-:i N~-:i Sec 19 T29S R8E to 
S~-:i N~-:i S~-:i Sec 13 T29S R7E 

95-2922 Fremont River NE~ NW'--:i Sec 20 T29S R8E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 17 T29S R8E 

95-2924 Sand Creek SW'--:i SE~ Sec 7 T32S R8E to 
NW'--:i S~-:i Sec 32 T31S R8E 

95-2932 Divide Canyon Creek NE~ S\·f-:i Sec 11 T33S R8E to 
NW'--:i SW'--:i Sec 4 T33S R8E 

95-2935 Fremont River NW'--:i SW'--:i Sec 29 T28S R9E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 29 T28S R9E 

95-2936 Fremont River SW'--:i SW'-~ Sec 29 T28S R9E to 
NW'--:i SW'--:i Sec 29 T28S R9E 

95-2937 Fremont River SE~ NW'--:i SE~ Sec 10 T29S R8E to 
SW'--:i NW'--:i SE~ Sec 10 T29S R8E 

. 95-2938 Fremont River SE~ NE~ Sec 3 T29S R8E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 3 T29S R8E 

95-2939 Fremont River NE~ NE~ Sec 19 T29S R8E to 
NE~ NE~ Sec 19 T29S R8E 

95-2940 Fremont River SE~ S~-:i Sec 22 T28S R9E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 24 T28S R9E 

95-2941 Fremont River NW'--:i SW'-'.i Sec 20 T28S R10E to 
NW'-'<J SW'-~ Sec 20 T28S R10E 

95-2942 Fremont River N~-:i NW'--:i Sec 22 T28S R10E to 
SE~ N~-:i Sec 22 T28S R10E 

95-2943 Fremont River NW'--:i NW~ Sec 15 T29S R8E to 
NE~ N~-:i Sec 15 T29S R8E 

95-2944 Coal Mine Wash NW'--:i NE~ Sec 21 T27S R9E to 
SW~ SE~ Sec 29 T27S R9E 

95-2960 Caineville Wash NE~ N\f-:i Sec 5 T28S R8E to 
SE~ NW!.i Sec. 35 T28S R8E 

95-2961 Caineville Wash NW'-'<J NE~ Sec 18 T27S R8E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 31 T27S R8E 

. l 



Code and 
Seri a 1 No. 

95-3048 

95-3049 

95-3050 

95-3051 

95-3052 

95-3053 

95-3054 

95-3055 

95-3057 

95-3058 

95-3059 

95-3064 

95-3070 

95-3071 

95-3074 

95-3077 

95-3082 

95-3083 

95-3149 

95-3161 

95-3162 

95-3163 

.. _. ili;, ·-· _, ..._,.' ' -~ ..... 

Name 

Maidenwater Creek 

Benson Creek 

Speck Creek 

Slate Creek 

Trachyte Creek 

Hog Canyon Creek 

North Wash 

Cottonwood Wash 

Land Description 

SE!:i tiH\ Sec 33 T33S R12E to 
NE~ NE~ Sec 35 T33S Rl2E 

NW-4 S\-J~ Sec 11 T33S RllE to 
SE~ SW~ Sec 2 T33S Rl1E 

SE~ SE~ Sec 23 T33S R11E to 
NW~ NW~ Sec 10 T33S R12E 

SW~·SH.l:i Sec 21 T32S R11E to 
SW-4 NE~ Sec 6 T33S R12E 

SW~ NE~ Sec 6 T33S R12E to 
SE.l:i SW~ Sec 8 T34S R13E 

NW~ SE~ Sec 31 T32S R13E to 
NW~ SW~ Sec 4 T33S R13E 

NW~ NE~ Sec 15 T32S R12E to 
SE~ SW~ Sec 15 T33S R13E 

NW-4 NW~ Sec 19 T32S R12E to 
NW~ NE~ Sec 15 T32S Rl2E 

South Fork of the North SE~ SE~ Sec 9 T32S Rl1E to 
Wash NE~ NE~ Sec 12 T32S R11E 

Raggy Canyon Creek 

Copper Creek 

Straight Creek 

Milk Creek 

Starr Creek 

Gold Creek 

Gold Creek 

Bull Creek 

Birch Creek 

Swett Creek 

Dirty Devil River 

Dirty Devil River 

Dugout Creek 

S~-4 SW~ Sec 17 T32S Rl1E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 17 T32S R11E 

NW~ N\f-4 Sec 5 T32S R11E to 
SW~ SE~ Sec 1 T32S R11E 

NW-4 SW~ Sec 1 T33S R11E to 
S~-4 NE~ Sec 6 T33S R12E 

NW~ SW~ Sec 14 T34S R11E to 
SW~ NE~ Sec 22 T34S R12E 

SW~ NW~ Sec 13 T34S R11E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 21 T34S R12E 

N\-1~ N\·/~ Sec 1 T34S RllE to 
SW~ NE~ Sec 22 T34S R11E 

NE~ NE~ Sec 14 T34S R11E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 18 T34S R12E 

SE~ S~-4 Sec 29 T30S R11E to 
NE~ NE~ Sec 18 T30S R11E 

NE~ SW~ Sec 23 T30S R10E to 
NW~ NE~ Sec 11 T30S R10E 

SW~ NE~ Sec 22 T34S Rl2E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 24 T34S R12E 

Nl,J~ Sl·i~ Sec 1 T23S R11E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 17 T28S Rl2E 

NE~ N'1-i!4 Sec 21 T28S R12E:. to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 25 TZSS R12E 

SW~ N\o/~ Sec 34 T31S RlOE to 
NE~ N\f-4 Sec 26 T31S R9E 

- . 
~---·--...,;..;....~,,..,.;._ ---..::::"'- .· -·---

5 



6 

Code and 
Serial No. Name Land Desct'i Qt ion 

95-3172 Cedar Creek · N'tl~ NW!:i Sec 16 T31S R10E to 
N\-l!:i NE!:i Sec 11 T31S R9E 

95-3201 North Fork Pistol Creek SH\ NH~ Sec 20 T31S RlOE to 
sE~ sw~ Sec 19 T31S RlOE 

95-3202 South Fork Pistol Creek SE~ S\f-4 Sec 16 T31S RlOE to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 19 T31S R10E 

95-3207 North Fork Pistol Creek NH~ SW~ Sec 16 T31S R10E to 
SW!:i NW~ Sec 20 T31S R10E 

95-3208 South Willow Creek SE~ NE!:i Sec 31 T31S R10E to 
SE~ sw~ Sec 27 T31S R9E 

95-3213 Granite Creek S\f-4 SE~ Sec 27 T31S R10E to 
SE~ NE~ Sec 18 T31S R11E 

95-3217 Crescent Creek N\f-4 SE~ Sec 34 T31S R10E to 
N\f-4 SE~ Sec 29 T31S R11E 

95-3219 Copper Creek NW~ NW~ Sec 1 T32S R10E to 
NE~ NE~ Sec 6 T32S R11E 

95-3221 Mt. Ellen Creek S\f-4 S\f-4 Sec 10 T31S R10E to 
NW~ NE~ Sec 14 T31S R10E 

95-3222 Bull Creek SE~ NW~ Sec 27 T31S R10E to 
NE~ NW!:i Sec 6 T31S R11E 

95-3239 Birch Creek N\f-4 NE~ Sec 9 T31S R10E to 
NE~ SW~ Sec 23 T30S R10E 

95-3255 North Wash SE~ SE~ Sec 1 T32S R11E to 
NW~ NE~ Sec 15 T32S R12E 

95-3259 Crescent Creek NW~ SE~ Sec 29 T31S R11E to 
SW~ SE~ Sec 1 T32S R11E 

95-3261 Dirty Devil River NvJ~ sw~ Sec 31 T30S R14E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 31 T31S R14E 

95-3278 Fremont River sw~ NE~ Sec 28 T28S R9E to 
S\f-4 NE~ Sec 28 T28S R9E 

95-3280 Browns Creek SE~ NW~ Sec 13 T33S R10E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 7 T33S R11E ' 

I 95-3283 Straight Creek NW~ SE~ Sec 10 T33S R10E to . i 
SE~ SE~ Sec 3 T33S RllE ' t 

! 
95-3291 Benson Creek S\f-4 NVJl-4 Sec 22 T33S R11E to f 

I 
NW~ SW!:i Sec 11 T33S R11E 

95-3297 Dark Canyon Creek SE!:i SE~ Sec 3 T33S R10E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 23 T32S R10E 

95-3301 Slate Creek NE~ t!\Jl!;r Sec 3 T32S R10E to 
SE!4 SE!:i Sec 20 T32S R11E 

95-3302 South Creek SE~ Si1~ Sec 27 T31S R9E to 
S'r/14 S\·1~ Sec 33 T31S R9E 



Code and 
Serial No. 

95-3303 

95-3329 

95-3333 

95-3334 

95-3375 

95-3385 

95-3406 

95-3407 

95-3408 

95-3431 

95-3432 

95-3459 

95-3491 

95-3506 

95-3523 

95-3570 

95-3600 

95-3650 

95-3651 

95-3652 

95-3653 

Nume 

South Creek 

Dugout Creek 

Sweetwater Creek 

Sweetwater Creek 

Fiddler Cove Canyon 
Stream 

Dirty Devil River 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Muddy Creek 

Fremont River 

Fremont River 

Dirty Devil River 

Dirty Devil River 

Last Chance Creek 

Birch Creek 

North Fork of 
Quitchupah 

Solomon Creek 

Oak Spring Creek 

Ivie Creek 

Ivie Creek 

Ivie Creek 

Land Description 

NE~ NE~ Sec 31 T315 R9E to 
SE~ NW~ Sec 24 T315 RBE 

NE~ NW~ Sec 26 T315 R9E to 
NW~ NW~ Sec 12 T31S RBE 

NE~ N~~ Sec 1 T31S R8E to 
NE~ NW% Sec 5 T30S R9E 

SE~ N\·f~ Sec 24 T315 RBE to 
NE~ NW~ Sec 1 T31S RBE 

SE~ NW~ Sec 20 T325 R15E to 
NW~ NW~ Sec 10 T32S R14E 

NE~ N~~ Sec 20 T31S R14E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 31 T315 R14E 

SE~ S\o/~ Sec 33 T26S RlOE to 
N~~ NW~ Sec 11 T27S RlOE 

N~~ N~~ Sec 11 T27S RlOE to 
S~~ S~~ Sec 33 T27S R11E 

N~~ N~~ Sec 4 T28S R11E to 
NE~ S~% Sec 3 T28S R11E 

N~~ NE~ Sec 23 T28S RlOE to 
SE~ SW~ Sec 17 T28S RilE 

S~~ SvP~ Sec 10 T28S R11E to 
N~~ S~~ Sec 10 T28S R11E 

N~~ N~~ Sec 11 T30S Rl3E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 25 T30S R13E 

N~~ S~~ Sec 31 T28S Rl3E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 3 T30S Rl3E 

N~ N~~ Sec 6 T25S R5E to 
N~ N~~ Sec 9 T25S RSE 

NE~ N~~ Sec 14 T26S R5E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 11 T26S R5E 

NE~ N~~ Sec 4 T22S R5E to 
NE~ S~ Sec 9 T22S R5E 

N~ N~~ Sec 5 T26S R5E to 
SE~ S~ Sec 13 T25S R5E 

N~ SE~ Sec 29 T23S R5E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 21 T23S R5E 

SE~ N~~ Sec 27 T23S RSE to 
S~~ SE~ Sec 22 T23S R5E 

SE~ SE~ Sec 14 T23S R5E to 
NE~ SE~ Sec 13 T23S R5E 

N~~ NE~ Sec 1 T24S R4E to 
S~~ S~~ Sec 27 T23S RSE 

7 
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Code and 
Serial No. Name Land Description 

95-3654 North Fork of NE~ SVf'-4 Sec 9 T22S R5E .to 
Quitchupah SE~ S~-4 Sec 9 T22S R5E 

95-3655 Water Hollow Creek sv:~ N\·f-4 Sec 20 T22S R5E to 
NH~ NE~ Sec 20 T22S R5E 

95-3656 Quitchupah treek SE~ SE~ Sec 17 T22S R5E to 
SE~ SE~ Sec 17 T22S RSE 

95-3686 Trough Hollow Creek SvJ~ NE~ Sec 13 T23S R4E to 
NE!.i sw~ Sec 15 T23S R5E 

95-3687 Saleratus Creek S\f-4 NE~ Sec 12 T23S R4E to 
s\f~ s~~ Sec 13 T23S R5E 

95-3688 Quitchupah Creek S\f~ S\f~ Sec 15 T22S R5E to 
NE~ N\f~ Sec 24 T22S R5E 

95-3721 Dirty Devil River N\f~ NE~ Sec 6 T31S R14E to 
NE~ NV.% Sec 20 T31S_R14E 

95-3755 Dirty Devi 1 River N\f~ s~ Sec 1 T28S R11E to 
NE~ SE!.i Sec 25 T28S R12E 

95-3888 Dirty Devi 1 River N\f~ NE~ Sec 6 T29S R13E to 
SE!.i SE~ Sec 25 T30S R13E 

95-3889 Dirty Devil River N\f~ S\f~ Sec 31 T30S R14E to 
NVJ!~ NE~ Sec 6 T31S R14E 

95-3899 Last Chance Wash SE~ SE~ Sec 30 T25S R7E to 
SE~ SE!.i Sec 30 T25S R7E· 

.!;·,--



9 
·~·' . ..__. 

Code and 
Serial No. Name Land Description 

97-1641 Pennell Fork of Pennell NE~ SE~ Sec 23 T33S R10E to 
Creek sE~ sv:~ Sec 35 T33S RlOE 

97-1777 Unnamed Stream SE~N\>/~ Sec. 8, T34S, RSE to 
SE~Svl~ Sec. 8, T34S, RSE 

97-1781 Unnamed Stream NW~NE~ Sec. 5, T34S, R5E to 
NE~SW~ Sec. 8, T34S, R5E 

97-1784 vii 11 ovJ Patch Creek NW~SE~ Sec. 22, T34S, R4E to 
& Res. NE~SE~ Sec. 33, T34S, R4E 

97-1794 Mesa Creek S\f~SE~NE~ Sec. 1, T35S, R6E to 
SE~SE~NE~ Sec. 1, T35S, R6E 

97-1816 Buckaroo Flats Creek N\f~NE~ Sec. 12, T37S, R5E to 
N\f~N\~~ Sec. 26, T37S, R5E 


